

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) no. 308/2024

Swaran Singh and ors.

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- None.

V/s

UT of J&K & ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through :-

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
19.02.2024

None appears for the petitioners.

Await appearance.

Adjourned.

List again on 26.02.2024.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)  
JUDGE**

JAMMU  
19.02.2024  
Naresh/Secy.