

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

02

Case: WP(C) No. 308/2024

Swaran Singh & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M K Raina, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. K D S Kotwal, Dy. AG.
Ms. Anshuja Tak, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
26.02.2024

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks adjournment in order to examine the case afresh with regard to impleading the Handloom Development Corporation under whose control the petitioners' services had been lastly transferred as in view of the impugned order.

Adjourned as prayed for.

List on **04.03.2024**.

(MA Chowdhary)
Judge

Jammu
26.02.2024
Abinash