

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No. 308/2024

Swaran Singh and others

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. K. Raina, Advocate

**Vs**

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**04.03.2024**

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within six weeks, upon steps within one week.

List on 15.04.2024.

In the meantime, subject to objections and till next date of hearing, the pendency of the instant petition shall not come in the way of the respondents in considering the case of the petitioners for release of retiral benefits, in case, there is no other legal impediment thereto.

Modification/alteration/vacation on motion.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**04.03.2024**  
Muneesh