

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 308/2024

Swaran Singh & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. K. Raina, Advocate.

**Vs**

U.T. of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG  
Mr. Ajaz Chowdhary, Advocate.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**(15.07.2025)**

Objections/reply is awaited from respondent No. 1 to 5, whereas, same has been filed on behalf of respondent No. 6.

Mr. Ravinder Gupta, learned AAG appearing on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 5 seeks and is granted last and final opportunity to file the objections, by or before the next date of hearing.

List on **03.09.2025**.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
15.07.2025  
Diksha