

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case No:- WP(C) No. 308/2024

Swaran Singh and Ors. Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. K. Raina, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and Ors. Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Dewakar Sharma, Dy. AG
Mr. Ajaz Chowdhary, advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

17.11.2025

1. Adjourned at request of the learned counsels for the respondents.
2. List again on **30.12.2025**.
3. Meantime, reply, if not already filed.

**(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge**

**Jammu
17.11.2025
Javid Iqbal**