

Regular List
Serial No. 12

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 308/2024

Swaran Singh & Ors.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. K. Raina, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Dewakar Sharma, Dy. AG
Mr. Ajaz Chowdhary, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

**ORDER
(17.02.2026)**

- 01.** Reply on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 5 has not been filed, despite availing numerous opportunities.
- 02.** In this view of the matter, respondent No. 2-Managing Director, Jammu & Kashmir Industries, Bahu Plaza, Jammu & respondent No. 3-General Manager (P&A)/Secretary, J&K Industries, Bahu Plaza, Jammu are hereby directed to appear in person either through virtual mode or physical mode and to produce the relevant record to enable this Court to determine the issues involved in this case.
- 03.** Be listed on **09.03.2026**.
- 04.** A copy of this order be sent to respondents No. 2 & 3 through their counsel Mr. Dewakar Sharma, learned Dy. AG.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
17.02.2026**

Shivalee