

Regular List
Serial No. 17

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 308/2024

Swaran Singh & Ors.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Dewakar Sharma, Dy. AG.
Mr. Zaffer Iqbal, Advocate vice
Mr. Ajaz Chowdhary, Advocate for R-6.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
(09.03.2026)

01. Mr. Vikram Gupta, Managing Director, Jammu & Kashmir Industries, is present in person. He assures this Court that by next date of hearing, the reply to the writ petition shall be filed.

02. In the interests of justice, the prayer of the respondents is allowed and they are permitted to file the reply by next date of hearing.

03. List on **15.04.2026**.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
09.03.2026

Bunty