

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 308/2024

Swaran Singh Chib & Ors.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. M. K. Raina, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Dewakar Sharma, Dy. AG
Mr. Mohd. Qayoom, Advocate vice
Mr. Ajaz Chowdhary, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

**ORDER
(06.05.2026)**

1. Mr. Dewakar Sharma, learned Dy. AG appearing for the respondents No. 1 to 4 submits that he has filed his reply/response to the writ petition which is in a defective state, as such, he is permitted to do the needful correction within a period of next seven days.
2. On behalf of the respondent No. 6, Mr. Mohd. Qayoom, Advocate appearing vice Mr. Ajaz Chowdhary, Advocate submits that the reply from the end of respondent No. 6 is there on record.
3. Let the needful be done by Mr. Dewakar Sharma, learned Dy. AG.
4. List this case on **02.06.2026**.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
06.05.2026**

Shivalee